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NO. 

Requistion Format for Scheme Head-MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal) 
of Division :- Banka-2 

Package 
No 

RM/BAB 

AN/22/001 

Name of Rosd 

3 

SH-19 

(Sukhaniya) 
Nayagaon 

Total 

Project ID as 
per MIS 

4 

NEA2200033 1 

|Administra 
tive 

Approval 

(AA) 
Letter No. 
& Date 

963 
08.08.2022 

Administrative 

Approval (AA) 

Length 
(In Km) 

6 

4.100 

Amount 

(in Lac) 

344.891 

Agreemnent Amount (in Lac) 

Initial 

rectification 

on with 

Surface 

renewal (in 
lac) 

425.85253 

S Years 

Routine 

Maintenanc 
e (In lac) 

31.76997 

Date of 

Agreement Completion 
No, & Date 

10 

08 

MBD/2023 
24 

05.07.2023 

as per 

Agreement 

04.04.2024 

Actual 

Date of Value of 
Completio IRI (in 

mm/km) 

|(Expected) 

12 13 

2430 

Thickness 

of Bitumen 

laver (in 
mm) 

14 

25mum 

Value of 
Bitumen 

Content in 

Percentage 

15 

5% 

Previous Up to date 
Total expenditu 

re as per 
MIS (in 

Lac) 

Alloted 
Amount 

(in Lac) 

17 

323.64182 323.64182 

Banku-2 

Requistion 

Against 
work done 

(in lac) 

63.25500 

63.25500 

RemarkS 

19 

Surface 

Completed 



S. 

No. 

PIU-RWID(W), BANKA-2 

Name of 

Scheme 

Constructio 
n of Rural 

roads under 
MR/3054( 

NEW 
MAINTEN 

ANCE 
POLICY) 

(See (Government of India's Decision (1) below rule-15) 
Form of utilization Certificate up to the Month July' 2025 

MR/3054( NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY) 

Sanction No. & Date with Amount 
(in Rs. Lacs) 

ff yaro 37 fa6 27 05 2020 
45(Encly I8.06.2020 

S6(Encl)/12.08.2020 

59(Encl/I8,08.2020 
61(Encl)/26.08.2020 

82(Encly/I3.|1.2020 
84(Encl/26.11.2020 
86(Encly/|U12.2020 
05(Encl) /12.01.2021 
17 (Encl) / 26.02.2021 
20 (Encl) /19,03.2021 
22(l:ncl) /24.03.2021 
27ncl) /04,05.2021 
30 (Encl) /21.05.2021I 
32 (Encl) /28.05.2021 
52 (Encl) /24.08.2021I 
58 (Encl) /27.10.2021 
60 (Encl)/09.11.202 1 
64 (Encl)y/ 06.12.2021 
71 (Encly 28.12.2021 
02 (Encl)/ 03.01.2022 

05 (Encl)/ 25.01,2022 
08 (Encl)/ 29.01.2022 
10(Encl)/21.02.2022 
13(Encl/28,02.2022 
16(Encly/08,03.2022 
18(Encl)/11.03.2022 

22(Encl/16.03.2022 
46 (Encl)/ 13.04.2022 
49 (Encl)y 27.04.2022 
01 (Encl)/ 20.05.2022 

21 (Bncl)/ 08.08.2022 
35 (Encl/ 13.10.2022 
44 (Encly 18.11.2022 
48 (Encl) 30.11.2022 
04 (Encl)/ 10.01.2023 

09 (Encl)/23.01.2023 
10 (Encly27.0 1.2023 
12(Enc)/03.02.2023 
19(Encly I4.02.2023 

21(Encl)/20.02.2023 
26 (Encl)/25.02.2023 
29(Encly01.03.2023 
32(Encly03.03.2023 
35(Encl)/ I4.03.2023 

39(EnclyI7.03.2023 
49 (Encl/ 23.03.2023 
58 (Encly 29.03.2023 
63 (Encl)/ 13.04.2023 
72 (Encly/10,05.2023 
74 (Encl/ 16.05.2023 
78 (Enc)/ 24.05.2023 
81 (Encly/31.05.2023 
84(Encl)/08.06.2023 

85 (1Encly/ 14,06.2023 
89 (Encl)/ 21.06.2023 
92(1incl)y 28.06.2023 
96 (Encl)/ 07.07.2023 
J00 (Encly/ 14.07.2023 

Form GFR 19-A 

106 (Lncl/ 02.08.2023 
J13 (Encl/ 14.08.2023 
I17 (ncly 28.08.2023 

Amount 
Received (in Rs. 

Lacs) 
that 217.86340 Certified Out of Rs. 

30.12339 19902.71986 Lacs received during 
525.6310) the years 2025-26 in favour of Ex. 
320.50000 

6.57325 Engincer. RWD Bihar, RWD-2 
88.44000 Banka a sum of Rs. 19786.05193 

395.49360 Lacs has been utilized for the 
368.11196 of MR/3054( New 
S70.35090 
604,70836 Maintenance Policy) schemes as 
361.33115 given in the margin for which it 
82.05330 was sanctioned and a sum of Rs. 

15.23841 has been Surrender that 88.60000 
58.28940 

440.19502 

1100.18551 
165.89874 

97.98875 | remaining unutilized at the end of 
319,50000 the period under. 

|16.14900 

68.05073 
125.09748 
106.92341 

87.71454 
31.30475 
34.36336 
67.49233 

7.48128 
44.40657 

146.87009 
326.89898 
|15.39105 

267.835 | 
183.16000 
278.46692 
863.51702 
154.21342 
34.19989 
69.26156 
42.89678 

239.95807 
36.91318 
21.78245 

204.69454 
255.35067 
328.70119 
44.98394 
48.47037 
27.52885 
74.9|195 

190.21827 
48.2479S 

312.60639 
88.09612 
94.20178 
12.41356 
S9.19699 

113.44451 
284.31525 
65.32280 

192.68124 

Particulars 

purpose 

74.9929 | 

the balance of Rs 101.42952 Lacs 



ii 

120 (Encl/ 04.09.2023 

(ii) 

126 (Encl/ 18.09.2023 
147 (Encl/ 01.11.2023 
1S1 (Encl/ 10.11.2023 

Physical progress achieved 

159 (Encl/ 29.11.2023 
14 (Encl) 06.02.2024 
31 (Encl)/ 09.03.2024 
40 (Encl)/ 18.03.2024 
47 (Encl) 25.03.2024 
56 (Encl)/31.03.2024 
61 (Encl)/08.04.2024 

63(Encl/I0.04.2024 

69(Encly06.05.2024 

72(Encl)y29.05.2024 

74(Encl/03.06.2024 

76(Encl)/11.06.2024 

82(Encl)/28.06.2024 

86(Encl)y24.07.2024 

89(Encl)/31.07.2024 

92(Encl)/16.08.2024 

94(Encl)/29.08.2024 

97(Encl)/05.09.2024 

100(Enclyl 1.09.2024 

103(Enclyo1.10.2024 

105 (Encl/ 08.10.2024 

108 (Encl) 21.10.2024 
115 (Encl)/ 29.10.2024 
125(Encl/ 29.11.2024 
133 (Encly17.12.2024 

140(Encl)y27.12.2024 
02 (EnclY14.01.2025 

07(Encl)/22.01.2025 

29(Encl)/30.03.2025 

33(Encl)/10.05.2025 

45 (Encl)Y27.05.2025 

59(Encl)V16.07.2025 

Surrender 70 (Encl)/ 28.12.2021 

Surrender 01 (Encl/ dt. 03.01.2022 

Surrender 55 (Encl/ dt. 28.03.2023 

Surrender 68 (Encl)/ dt. 06.05.2024 

Total 

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer 

All other code formalities have been observed. 

159.20705 

Construction of Road Works. 
Construction of CD Works 

28.82900 

205.99196 

Rural Works Department 

33.80220 

152.74041 

328.06299 
107.94875 
203.78921 
692.90815 

147.33000 

99.28182 

260.00000 

296.95000 
33.91564 

276.10426 

6.10546 
293.01300 

730.04892 

8.82000 

11.13671 

15.42000 

250.00000 

0.59263 

106.77658 

83.10932 

53.70000 

100.00000 

394.52148 

227.58000 
353.82082 

192.91419 
148.38662 

800.32424 

774.81816 

Certifed that I have satisfied mayself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following 

checks o ce that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of Checks exercised : 

98.50000 

393.70531 
-1.07311 

-36.33217 

-136.60002 

19902.71986 

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 
Measurement have been recorded in the MBs 

-2.02645 

Works Division Banka-i 
Rural Works Deptent 



Rural Works Department, Works Division : Banka-2 

Name of Road 

Name of Scheme 

Length of Road 

Project ID 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Name of contractor/Agency:- Kundan Kumar Singh 

Package No. 

Name of Block 

Certified that all item 
wise 100% Measurement 
has been taken by me 

Junior Engineer RVWD 

- SH-19 (Sukhaniya) - Nayagaon 

Work section Bounsi 
Works Division : Banka-2 

:-3054/MR (New maintenance Policy 2018) 

:-4.100 km 

:-NEA22000331 

:- RM/BA/BAN/22/0018 

:- Bounsi 

Certified that all item 
wise 50% Measurement 

has been taken by me 

Assitant Engineer RWD 
Work Sub Division Bounsi 

Works Division : Banka-2 

Certified that all item 

wise 10°% Measurement 

has been taken by me 

Executive Engineer, 
Rural Works Department, 

Works Division : Banka-2 

ei 

ir 

ur 

ur 

r 



Datc 

13/ 6/25 

13: 6/ 25: 
13/ 6 25 
13i 625 

13/ 6; 25 
i3/ 6/ 25 
13/ 6!25 
13/ 6/ 25 
13/ 6/2s 
13 6/ 25 

13/ 6 2S 

15: 36: 12 
15: 36:27 

13/ 6/ 25 

Time 

I5: 36: 40 

15:36: 59 
I5:37: 15 

13/ 6/25 
13/ 6 25 
13/6 25 
3/ 6/2s 

13/ 6 25 

13/ 6 23 
13/ 6/ 25 

13/ 6/ 25 

13/ 625 
13/ 6/ 25 

|3/ 6: 25 

i3/6/35 

13/ 6, 26 
13/ 6/25 

I5: 37: 32 

13/ 625 
3/625 

i3/ 6: 2s 

Road Name - SH-19 (Sukhaniya) - Nayagaon, Contactor Name - Kundan Kumar Singh 

13/ 6/5 

13/ 6/ 5 
13/ 6/ 25 

IS: 37:49 

13/ 6!25 
I3/ 6/25 
13. 6/ 25 

Section 

I5: 38: 17 

!5: 38: 39 
I5: 38: S7 

|5:39: 15 
15: 39:37 
15: 39: S1 

15:40: 13 

5: 40: 27 
15: 40: 40 
|5. 40: 58 
15: 41:22 
I5: 41:34 

IS: 41:48 
I5: 41:58 
15: 42: 15 

!5:42: 32 
J. 42: 55 
I5.43: 19 

-5: 43: 38 
15:43: 55 
15: 44: 19 

iS: 44: 33 

15: 44: 54 
15:45: 15 
15: 45: 31 

15: 45: 52 
I5: 46: 15 
I5:46:32 

No. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

1S 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Length 
in km 

0.1 

0.1 

6.1 

0.1 

0.] 

0.1 
0.i 

0.1 

0. 

0 

0.1 
).1 

0. 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

().1 

0.1 

().) 

0. 1 
0. 

0.1 

0.! 

0.1 

) 

().1 

0 

0.1 

0.1 

Bumps 
in mm 

250 
240 

270 

200 

250 

210 

260 

200 

260 

190 

200 

220 

190 

210 

220 

240 

260 

280 

200 

210 

230 

270 

220 

200 

190 

200 

230 

2!0 
220 

200 

260 

280 

210 
220 

200 

Speed 
Rate 

32.4 

31.1 
314 

31.1 
31.3 

31.4 

31.4 

31.6 

31.8 

312 

31.6 

31.8 

32.5 

32.4 

31.1 
31 

32.4 

31.1 

31.4 

31.1 

31.3 

314 

31.4 

31 6 
31.2 

31.6 

31.8 

32.5 

32.4 

31.1 
30.7 

31.3 

314 

3|4 

OR 

mm/km 

2500 
2400 

2700 
2000 

2500 

2100 

2600 
2000 

2600 
1900 

2000 

2200 

1900 

2100 

13106125 

2200 

2400 

2600 

2800 

2000 

2100 

2300 

2700 

2200 

2000 
1900 

2000 

2300 

2100 

2200 

2000 

2600 
2800 

2100 
2200 

2000 

IRI CATEGORY Latitude 

mm/k1n 
2633 

2537 
2824 
2156 

2633 

2251 
2728 

2156 

2728 

2060 

2156 

2347 

2060 

2251 

2347 

2537 

2728 

2919 

2156 

2251 

2442 

2824 

2347 

2156 

2060 

2156 

2442 

2251 

2347 

2156 

2728 

2919 

2251 

2347 

2156 

ROAD 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

( 

G 

G 

G 

124-6 

24.78193 87.03434 

24.7824 87.03499 
24.78252 87.0359 

24.7820 I 87.03633 

87.03727 24.78192 

24.78164 
24.78162 87.03893 
24.781 15 87.0398 

24.7804 I 87.03996 

24.77993 

24.77973 

24.77957 
24.77906 
24.77893 

24.7798S 
24.77972 
24.77939 

Longitude 

24.7794 
24.7795 
24.77984 

24.77913 87.045 
24.77967 87.04581 

24.78057 
24.78138 

24.78228 
24.7831l6 
24.78401 
24.78488 
24.78575 

87.03806 

24.78664 

24.78739 
24.78777 

87.04036 

24.78806 
24.78853 

87.04131 
87.04231 
87.043 15 
87.044 12 

87.04656 
87.04755 

87.04842 
87.04942 
87.05037 
87.05| I| 
87.05168 
87.05207 
87.05229 
87.0525 
87.05279 
87.05303 
87 05321 

87.05347 

8705392 

87.05456 

87.0554I 

87.05627 
24.78876 87.05717 

Event 

Curve 

Curve 
Curve 

Normal 
Curve 

Normal 
Curve 

Normal 
Curve 

Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 

Normal 
Normal 
Curve 
CuIve 

Normal 
Normal 

Nomal 

Curve 

Nomal 

Nommal 

Normal 

Normal 

Norma! 

Noma! 

Normoi 
Normat 
Curve 

Curve 

Y=0* X^2 +0.954 * X + 247.7 

X = 2800 

V = 2919 

(R) RURAL ROAD 

Good 

Normal 

s400G 

Normai 
Normal 

Poor Averagc 
4001-5000 >5001 



ie 

13/6/ 25 

13/ 6/ 2S 
13/ 6/ 25 
13/ 6/ 25 
13/6/ 25 
13/ 6/ 25 

Time 

15: 46: 55 
15: 47: 19 

15:47: 33 
15: 47: 54 

15: 48. I5 

15: 48: 31 

Section 

No. 

15 

Junior Éngineer 

1S 

1 

15 

o2s 

Rural Works Department 
Works Section, Bounsi 

Length 
in km 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

Length : 4.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

Bumps 

300 

280 

200 

220 

280 

200 

Speed 
Rate 

31.6 
31.8 

32.5 

32.4 

31.1 

30.7 

OR 

mm/km 

3000 

2800 
2000 

2200 

2800 

(a 

IRI |CATEGORY| Latitude 

mm/km 

3110 

2919 

2156 

2347 

2919 
2000 2156 

|Average : 2430 

Assistant Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Sub-Division, Bounsi 

ROAD 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

24.7893 

24.79012 
24.7905I 

ication and Su 

Longitude 

87.0579 

87.05832 

87.05927 
24.79052 87.0601 

24.79037 87.06107 
24.78881 87.06184 

Event 

Speed Breaker 
Curve 

Executive Engineer 

Normal 
Normal 
Curve 

Normal 

Rural Works Department 
Works Division, Banka-2 



UIN 

3060 

mm 
km 

File :C\Users\BANKA-2\DownloadslSec 15 xlsx. Section No. :15. Egn:Y-0X^2+0.954* X"247.7 
Name of Customer Kundan Kumar Singh. Name of Work/ Road :SH-19 (Sukhaniya) - Nayagaon, Lab Job number 

2060 

1060 
0 01020.3040 50.60.70.80.9 1 111213T41T51.61.7181.9 2 2.1222.32.42.52.62.72.829 3 313.23.3343.5363.73.83.9 4 41 

T 

Distance * 1000 m 

3-6-2 

-

Ban 
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